(Rev. 6-93) 5-14-99 RECORDAT	0-19-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	i Bark von Burn wur fann wil bur in der in der
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	01039369 all documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of corresping party(ies): PD  Ernest E. Zaik 5-13-99	Name and address of receiving party(iss)  Name: Kenneth M. Stevens  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(las) attached? CI Yes CI No	Injerial Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:	
S Assignment	Street Address: 4214 West Greenway Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name*	100 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
Other	City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85053
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Pafent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)  Des. 372,510  Tached? • Yes & No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Christopher Graver	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.000
Internal Address:	Enclosed 7
FC:58T 40.00 8P	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Dalton Gotto Samson & Kilgard 3101 N. Central Ave., #900	8. Deposit account number:
City: Phoenix         State: AZ         ZIP: 85012-2641	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
the original document.  Christopher Graver  Name of Person Signing	May 13, 1999  Signature  Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheat information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 009942 FRAME: 0918

## **ASSIGNMENT**

The undersigned Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Kenneth M. Stevens ("Assignee"), his successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to (i) United States Patent number DES 372,510 and (ii) the inventions the subject of such patent and any future inventions derived therefrom. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to reissue the foregoing patent in the name of Assignee, his successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of such Patent, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue patents of their respective countries to Assignee, his successors and assigns. Assignor further acknowledges that he has no right, title or interest with respect to United States Patent number DES 372,716. By acceptance hereof, Assignee acknowledges that Assignor is entitled to payment as set forth in that certain Redemption Agreement dated January 21, 1997, among Assignee and Sportskyns, Inc.

Dated: February LL, 1999.

Ernest E. Zaik "Assignor"

Accepted:

Kenneth M. Stevens

RECORDED: 05/13/1999

"Assignee"

PATENT REEL: 009942 FRAME: 0919